
RE CE ~V ~BEFORETHE ILLINO 1 CLERK’S OFFICEJUN 12 2003

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) STATE OF ILLINOIS
PROTECTIONAGENCY, ) Pollution Control Board

Complainant, ) AC
) (IEPA No. 332-03-AC)

v. )
)

OLENG. PARK}IILL, JR. )
)

Respondent. )

NOTICEOF FILING

To: Olen G. ParkhillJr.
808North PrarieviewRoad
Mahomet,Illinois 61853

PLEASETAKE NOTICEthat on this dateI mailedfor filing with theClerkof thePollution Control

Boardof theStateof Illinois thefollowing instrument(s)entitledADMINISTRATIVE CITATION,

AFFIDAVIT, andOPENDUMP INSPECTIONCHECKLIST.

Respectfullysubmitted,

Michelle M. Ryan
SpecialAssistantAttorney General

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544

Dated: June10, 2003

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER /7’
(

o /



RECEIVED

BEFORE THE BOARD CLERK’S OFFICE
JUN12 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant, AC ~
(IEPA No. 332-03-AC)

V.

OLEN G. PARKHILL, JR.

Respondent.

JURISDICTION

This Administrative Citation is issued pursuant to the authority vested in the Illinois

Environmental Protection Agency by Section 31.1 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/31.1 (2000).

FACTS

1. That Olen G. Parkhill is the present operator of a facility located on the north side of

Tin Cup Road, approximately 1/4 mile east of Prairieview Road, Mahomet, Champaign County,

Illinois. The property is commonly known to the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency as

Mahomet/Parkhill CNS #3.

2. That said facility is an open dump operating without an Illinois Environmental

Protection Agency Operating Permit and is designated with Site Code No. 0198125002.

3. That Respondent has operated said facility at all times pertinent hereto.

4. That on May 15, 2003, Kenneth Keigley of the Illinois Environmental Protection

Agency’s Champaign Regional Office inspected the above-described facility. A copy of his

inspection report setting forth the results of said inspection is attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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VIOLATIONS

Based upon direct observations made by Kenneth Keigley during the course of his May 15,

2003 inspection of the above-named facility, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency has

determined that Respondent has violated the Illinois Environmental Protection Act~hereinafter,the

“Act”) as follows:

(1) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in litter, a violation of Section 21(p)(l) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1)

(2000).

(2) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in open burning, a violation of Section 21(p)(3) of the Act, 415 ILCS

5/21 (p)(3) (2000).

(3) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in deposition of general construction or demolition debris or clean

construction or demolition debris, a violation of Section 21(p)(7) of the Act, 415 ILCS

5/21 (p)(7) (2000).

CIVIL PENALTY

On November 18, 1999, the Board found Olen G. Parkhill in violation of Section 21(p)(1) of

the Act in AC 2000-022. On February 3, 2000, the Board found Olen G. Parkhill in violation of

Sections 21 (p)(1) and (p)(3) of the Act in AC 2000-016. On October5, 2000, the Board found Olen

G. Parkhill in violation of Section 21(p)(l) of the Act in AC 2000-087. On December 20, 2001, the

Board found Olen G. Parkhill in violation of Section 21(p)(1) of the Act in AC 2001-019.
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Because this Administrative Citation addresses a second or subsequent violation of Section

21(p) of the Act, pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b)(4-5) (2000),

Respondent is subject to a civil penalty of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Nine Thousand Dollars ($9,000.00). If Respondent elects

not to petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penaltyspecified above shall be

due and payable no later than June 30, 2003, unless otherwise provided by order of the Illinois

Pollution Control Board.

If Respondentelects to contest thisAdministrative Citation by petitioning the Illinois Pollution

Control Board in accordance with Section 31.1 of theAct, 415 ILCS 5/31.1 (2000), and if the Illinois

Pollution Control Board issues a finding of violation as alleged herein, after an adjudicatory hearing,

Respondentshall be assessed the associated hearing costs incurred by theillinois Environmental

Protection Agency and the Illinois Pollution Control Board. Those hearing costs shall be assessed

in addition to the Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($3,000.00) statutory civil penalty for each

violation.

Pursuant to Section 31.1 (d)(1) of theAct, 415 ILCS 5/31.1 (d)(1) (2000), if Respondentfails

to petition or elects not to petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board for reviewof thisAdministrative

Citation within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service, the Illinois Pollution Control Board shall

adopt a final order, which shall include this Administrative Citation and findings of violation as

alleged herein, and shall impose the statutory civil penalty specified above.

When payment is made, Respondent’s check shall be made payable to the Illinois

Environmental Protection Trust Fund and mailed to the attention of Fiscal Services, Illinois

Environmental Protection Agency, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,

Illinois 62794-9276. Along with payment, Respondent shall complete and return the enclosed

Remittance Form to ensure proper documentation of payment.
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If any civil penalty and/or hearing costs are not paid within the time prescribed by order of the

Illinois Pollution Control Board, interest on said penalty and/or hearing costs shall be assessed

against the Respondent from the date payment is due up to and including the date that payment is

received. The Office of the Illinois Attorney General may be requested to initiate proceedings

against Respondent in Circuit Court to collect said penalty and/or hearing costs, plus any interest

accrued.

4



PROCEDURE FOR CONTESTING THIS

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Respondent has the right to contest this Administrative Citation pursuant to and in

accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31/1 (2000). If Respondent elects to contest

this Administrative Citation, then Respondent shall file a signed Petition for Review, including a

Notice of Filing, Certificate of Service, and Notice of Appearance, with the Clerk of the Illinois

Pollution Control Board, State of Illinois Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois

60601. A copy of said Petition for Review shall be filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection

Agency’s Division of Legal Counsel at 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,

Illinois 62794-9276. Section 31.1 of the Act provides thatany Petition for Review shall be filed within

thirty-five (35) days of the date of service of this Administrative Citation or the Illinois Pollution

Control Board shall enter a default judgment against the Respondent.

C 412~%A~~..bø~4 Date: b/~’oI03
Renee Cipriano, Director
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Prepared by: Michelle M. Ryan, Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544
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REMITTANCE FORM

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )

Complainant, ) AC
) (IEPA No. 332-03-AC)

v. )
)

OLEN G. PARKHILL, JR. )
)

Respondent. )

FACILITY: MahometlParkhill CNS #3 SITE CODE NO.: 0198125002

COUNTY: Champaign CIVIL PENALTY: $9,000.00

DATE OF INSPECTION: May 15, 2003

DATE REMITTED:

SS/FEIN NUMBER:

SIGNATURE:

NOTE

Please enter the date of your remittance, your Social Security number (SS) if an individual or
Federal Employer Identification Number(FEIN) if a corporation, and sign this Remittance Form. Be
sure your check is enclosed and mail, along with Remittance Form, to Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency, Attn.: Fiscal Services, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276.

6



iN THE MATTER OF: )
)
)
)

IEPADOCKETNO. 3~2-O~-AC

~ 6. PA ~ )

)
)

Respondent )

Affiant, KennethKeigley, beingfirst duly sworn,voluntarilydeposesandstatesasfollows:

1. Affiant is a field inspectoremployedbytheLandPollution ControlDivision ofthe

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgencyandhasbeensoemployedatall timespertinent

hereto.

2. OnMay15,2003,between10:50A.M. and10:55A.M., Affiant conductedaninspection

of the site in ChampaignCounty, Illinois, known as the Parkhill CNS #3, Illinois

EnvironmentalProtectionAgencySiteNo. 0198125002.

3. Affiant inspectedsaidShields,Parkhill CNS#3 siteby anon-siteinspection,which

includedwalking thesite.

4. As aresultof theactivitiesreferredto in Paragraph3 above,Affiant completedthe

InspectionReportform attachedheretoandmadeapart hereof;which, to thebestof

Affiant’s knowledgeandbelief, is anaccuraterepresentationofAffiant’s observationsand

factualconclusionswith respectto theParkhill CNS #3 site.

SubscribedandSwornto beforeme

this ~g4-~dayofJJ\c~

2003.

~
NotaryPublic

~) f~4

ILLINOIS

AFFIDAVIT

CLERK’S OFFICE

~tU\~ ~

AGENCY UU1’~

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHARON L BARGER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMIsspop~EXPIRES: 09-16.06



/~\{1:~liç:1\\ J_\ ii
If L~.)I!~r ~ ii\iii
~t~,ILj\ Isi~O~(\~frik~bI(E CLERK’S ñ~v

JUN 3. 2 2003
I herebycertifythatI did on thc

10
th dayofJune.2003,sendforhanddeliveryatrueandcorrect

STATE OF ILLINOIS
copyof the following instrument(s)entitledADMINTSTRATIVE ~

OPENDUMP INSPECTIONCHECKLIST

To: OlenG. Parkhill Jr.
808NorthPrarieviewRoad
Mahomet,Illinois 61853

andtheoriginalandnine(9) trueandcorrectcopiesofthesameforegoinginstrumentson thesame

dateby CertifiedMail withpostagethereonfully prepaid.

To: DorothyGunn,Clerk
Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100WestRandolphStreet,Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

ichele M. Ryan
AssistantCounsel
Division ofLegalCounsel

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLEDPAPER



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. Box 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER, IL 60601, 312-~L4E~~OFFICE

CIPRIANO DIRECTOR JUN 1 2 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS
(217)782-9817 PollutIon Control Board
TDD: (217)782-9143

June 10, 2003

The Honorable Dorothy Gunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. Thompson Center
100 WestRandolphStreet,Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

Re: Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgencyv. Olen G. Parkhill, Jr.
IEPA File No. 332-03-AC; ID No. 0198125002

Dear Clerk Gunn:

Enclosed for filing with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, please find the original andnine
true and correct copies of the Administrative Citation Package, consisting of the Administrative
Citation, the inspector’s Affidavit, and the inspector’s Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Open DumpInspection Checklist,issuedto theabove-referencedrespondent(s).

Onthis date, a copy of the Administrative Citation Packagewassentto theChampaignRegional
Office of Illinois EPAfor hand delivery to the Respondent. As soon as I receive the affidavit of
service, I will promptly file a copy with you, so that the Illinois Pollution Control Board may
calculate the thirty-five (35) day appeal period for purposes of entering a default judgment in the
event the Respondent(s) fails or electsnot to file apetitionfor reviewcontestingthe
AdministrativeCitation.

If you haveanyquestionsor concerns,pleasedo nothesitateto contactmeatthenumberabove.
Thankyou for yourcooperation.

Sincerely,

J1L~6~
Michelle M. Ryan
AssistantCounsel

Enclosures
ROCKFORD —4302 North Main Street, Rockford, IL 61103 — (815) 987-7760 • DES PLAINES — 9511 W. Harrison St., Des Plaines, IL 60016— (847) 294-4000

ELGIN —595 South State, Elgin, IL 60123— (847) 608-3131 • PEORIA —5415 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614— (309) 693-5463
BUREAU OF LAND - PEORIA — 7620 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614— (309) 693-5462 • CHAMPAIGN —2125 South First Street, Champaign, IL 61820— (217) 278-5800

SPRINGFIELD —4500 S. Sixth Street Rd., Springfield, IL 62706— (217) 786-6892 • COLLINSVJLLE —2009 MalI Street, Collinsville, IL 62234— (618) 346-5120
MARION —2309 W. Main St., Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 —(618) 993-7200

RoD R. BI

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI~
Open Dump Inspection Checklisti

County: Mahomet LPC#: 0198125002
Location/Site Name: Mahomet/Parkhill CNS #3
Date: 05/15/2003 Time: From 10:50 am To 10:55 am Previous Inspection Date: 07/23/1 999
Inspector(s): Kenneth Keigley Weather: sunny - 78 degrees
No. of Photos Taken: # 9 Est. Amt. of Waste: 20 yds3 Samples Taken: Yes # No ~
Interviewed: No one present Complaint #:

Responsible Party
Mailing Address(es)
and Phone
N umber(s):

JUV~£ CI

=—-——--
SECTION ~

~.- -.- ~,1ut ~ ~.• ~ -•.-•~

VIOL
~

1.

IL

9(a)

NOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIC ACT REQUIREMENTS

CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS ~1
2. 9(c) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING

3. 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS 11111
4. 12(d) CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD

5. 21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING

CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL
6. 21(d) OPERATION:

(1) Without a Permit

(2) In Violation of Any Regulations or Standards Adopted by the Board

DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY
7. 21(e)

CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS

8. 21(p)

________ (1) Litter

________ (2) Scavenging

________ (3) Open Burning

_______ (4) Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters

________ (5) Proliferation of Disease Vectors

________ (6) Standing or Flowing Liquid Discharge from the Dump Site

Mr. Olin G. Parkhill, Owner -Operator
808 Prairieview Road
Mahomet, Illinois 61~%EIVED

CLER~5
0~fICE~

Parkhill Enterprises c/o - ~ ~ .“-~ ~—

Richard Parkhill
P.O. Box 6715 22 21i(~
Champaign, Illinois 61~8~6-6715

I! ~C’~P/~

Revised 06/18/2001 (Open Dump- 1)



LPC# 0198125002
Inspection Date: 05/15/2003

(7)
Deposition of General Construction or Demolition Debris; or Clean Construction or

9. 55(a) NO PERSON SHALL:

(1) Cause or Allow Open Dumping of Any Used or Waste Tire

10. 812.101(a)
FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO DEVELOP AND
OPERATEALANDFILL

11. 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION E
12. 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION

13. 809.302(a)

ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPORTER WITHOUT A
WASTE HAULING PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGISTRATION AND
PERMIT AND/OR MANIFEST

LI

14.

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

APPARENT VIOLATION OF: (Lii) PCB; (LI) CIRCUIT COURT
CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON:

15. OTHER: LI
LI
LI
LI
LI

• LI

Informational Notes
~Signatu~e of~spec3~(s)

1. [Illinois] Environmental Protection Act: 415 ILCS 5/4.
2. Illinois Pollution Control Board: 35 III. Adm. Code, Subtitle G.
3. Statutory and regulatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not be construed as legal

conclusions of the Agency or as limiting the Agency’s statutory or regulatory powers. Requirements of some statutes
and regulations cited are in summary format. Full text of requirements can be found in references listed in- 1. and 2.
above.

4. The provisions of subsection (p) of Section 21 of the [Illinois] Environmental Protection Act shall be enforceable either
by administrative citation under Section 31.1 of the Actor by complaint under Section 31 of the Act.

5. This inspection was conducted in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the [Illinois] Environmental Protection Act:
415 ILCS 5/4(c) and (d).

6. Items marked with an “NE” were not evaluated at the time of this inspection.

Revised 06/18/200 1 (Open Dump- 2)



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land+Field Operations Section.Champaign

0198125002—ChampaignCounty
Mahomet,Parkhill CNS#3 - -v

FOS ~) ~‘fh:.~

Inspector:KennethKeigley ‘~

InspectionDate:March 15, 2003 a—’ - -,

~PiU ~—-~JUL
GeneralComments:

On May 15, 2003 at 10:50A.M., I conductedan inspectionat the Parkhill EnterprisesProperty,
locatedon the north side of Tin Cup Road,approximately¼mile eastof PrairieviewRoad,
Mahomet,Illinois. Thepurposeofthis inspectionwasto determineregulatorystatusandevaluate
compliancewith theIllinois EnvironmentalProtection Act (Act) andTitle35 Illinois Administrative
Code,SubtitleG: LandPollution(Regulations).Theinspectionconsistedofwalkingaroundthesite
andtakingpictures,no onewaspresentto representthepropertyowner. Theweatherwassunny,the
temperature 69 degrees.

According to the Champaign County Supervisor of Assessments Office thepropertyis ownedby
Parkhill Enterprisesin careofRichardParkhill,P.0. Box 6715,Champaign,Illinois 61826-6715.
Duringpreviouscorrespondenceconcerningthissiteit-wasdiscoveredthatMr. RichardParkhillwas
deceasedandMr. OlenG. Parkhill Jr. washandlingmatterspertainingto this site.

Findings:

WhenI arrivedon thepropertyI sawan areameasuringapproximately20’ x 20’ wherethegrass
wasblackenedandpartiallyburnedandashesfrom openburningwerepresent(seephoto#1). I
noticedin theashessmall piecesofburneddimensionallumber(seephoto#2)andaheat
scorchedfluorescentlighting fixturewith fluorescentbulbsstill pluggedin, threeof whichhad
beenbroken(seephoto#3). Ontheeastsideoftheburnpile I sawheatscorchedscrews,metal,
andpartiallyburneddimensionallumberfrom anapparentlyburnedwoodenstructurein the
ashes(seephoto#4). Onthesouth sideoftheburnpile I sawpartiallyburnedparticleboardand
small scrapsof partiallyburneddimensionallumber(seephotos#5 and#6). Onthesouthwest
sideoftheburnareaI sawpartiallyburnedlandscapewastestill wrappedin partiallyburned
plasticbagsandsmall scrapsof dimensionallumber(seephoto#9). Therewasno partofthis
areawherethe landscapewastehadbeengenerated(mowedarea,treestumps,etc.),which
indicatedit apparentlyhadbeenbroughton sitefrom anotherlocation.

A shortdistancewestoftheburnpile I sawapile ofbrokenconcretemeasuringapproximately
12’ x 4’ x 2’ (seephotos#7 and#8). Also mixed in thepile of concreteI sawmetaland
dimensionallumber. I lefi thesiteat 10:55A.M.
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Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land+ Field Operations Section ,Champaign

0198125002 — ChampaignCounty
Mahomet/Parkhill CNS#3
FOS
Inspector:KennethKeigley
InspectionDate:March 15, 2003 -

Apparent violations observedduring this inspection:

EnvironmentalProtectionAct. 415 ILCS 5/1 et. seq.(formerlyIll. Rev.Stat.Ch. 1111/2, 1001
et. seq.) {hereinafter called the “Act”}

#1 Pursuantto Section9(a) of theAct, no personshallcauseorthreatenorallow the
dischargeoremissionofanycontaminantinto theenvironmentin anyStatesoasto cause
or tendto causeair pollution in Illinois, eitheraloneor in combinationwith contaminants
from othersources,orso asto violateregulationsor standardsadoptedbytheBoard
under this Act.

A violation of Section9(a) is allegedfor thefollowing reason:evidenceof openburning
of refuse,which would causeor tend to causeair pollution in Illinois wasobserved
during theinspection.

#2 Pursuant to Section9(c) oftheAct, no personshallcauseor allow theopenburningof
refuse,conductany salvageoperationby openburning,orcauseorallow theburningof
anyrefusein anychambernot specificallydesignedfor thepurposeandapprovedbythe
Agency pursuant to regulations adopted by the Board under this Act.

A violation ofSection9(c) is allegedfor thefollowing reason:evidenceof openburning
of refuse was observedduring the inspection.

#3 Pursuant to Section 2 1(a) of the Act, no person shall cause or allow the open dumping
of anywaste.

A violation of Section2 1(a) is allegedfor thefollowing reason:evidenceof open
dumping of wastewasobservedduring the inspection.

#4 Pursuantto Section21 (d)(1) oftheAct, no oneshallconductanywastestorage,waste
treatment,orwastedisposaloperationwithoutapermit grantedby theAgency.
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Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land•Field Operations Section + Champaign

0198125002— ChampaignCounty
Mahomet/Parkhill CNS#3 -

FOS
Inspector:KennethKeigley
InspectionDate:March 15, 2003

A violationof Section21(d)(1)is allegedfor thefollowing reason:a wastedisposal
or wastestorageoperation was being conductedat this site without a permit granted
by the Agency.

#5 Pursuantto Section21 (d)(2)oftheAct, no oneshallconductanywastestorage,waste
treatment, or wastedisposaloperation in violation of anyregulationsor standardsadopted
bytheBoard.

A violation ofSection21 (d)(2)is allegedfor thefollowing reason: wasteswere being
disposedor stored at this site in apparent violation of Regulationsadoptedby
the Board.

#6 Pursuant to Section21(e) oftheAct, no personshalldispose,treat,storeor abandon
anywasteor transport anywasteinto this Statefor disposal,treatment,storage,or
abandonment,exceptat a siteor facility whichmeetstherequirementsof this Act and
ofregulationsandstandardsthereunder.

A violation ofSection2 1(e) is allegedfor thefollowing reason: wastewas
disposedof at this site, which doesnot meetthe requirements of theAct and of
regulations and standardsthereunder.

#7 Pursuant to Section2l(p)(l) of theAct, no oneshall causeorallow the opendumpingof
anywastein amanner,whichresultsin litter.

A violationof Section2l(p)(l) is allegedfor thefollowing reason:wastewasopen
dumped at this siteresulting in litter.

#8 Pursuantto Section2l(p)(3) oftheAct, no oneshall causeorallow the opendumpingof
anywastein amanner,whichresultsin openburning.

A violation ofSection21(p)(3) is allegedfor thefollowing reason:wastewasopen
dumped at this site resulting in openburning.
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Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land+Field Operations Section + Champaign

0198125002— Champaign County -

Mahomet/ParkhillCNS #3
FOS
Inspector:KennethKeigley
InspectionDate:March 15, 2003

#9 Pursuantto Section2l(p)(7)of theAct, no oneshallcauseorallow theopendumpingof
anywastein amanner,whichresultsin depositionof cleanorgeneralconstruction
demolitiondebrisatthesite.

A violation ofSection21@)(7)is allegedfor thefollowing reason:wastewasopen
dumped at this siteresulting in depositionof cleanor generalconstruction
demolition debris at the site.

35 Illinois AdministrativeCode.(Title 35: EnvironmentalProtection,SubtitleG: LandPollution,
ChapterI: Pollution ControlBoard) [Regulations]

#10 Pursuantto Section8 12.101(a)oftheRegulation,all personsshallsubmitan
application to theAgencyfor apermitto developandoperatea landfill.

A violationofSection8 12.101(a)is allegedfor thefollowing reason:the owner or
operator of this site failed to submit an application to the Agencyfor a permit to
developor operatea landfill.
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Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Bureau of Land• Field Operations Section 4 Champaign Region

0198125002— ChampaignCounty -
Mahomet/Parkhill#3

FOS

Inspector:KennethKeigley

Date:May 15, 2003

Time: 10:51AIVI

8-*[
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waste~~J~‘~
2 —*
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• Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Bureau of Land

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS
LPC # 0198125002 — Champaign County

MahometlParkhill #3
FOS File

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:51 AM
DIRECTION: Northeast
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002 — 05152003-001 .jpg
COMMENTS:

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:51 AM
DIRECTION: E i~t
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002—051 52003-002.jpg
COMMENTS:



• Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Bureau of Land

- DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS
LPC # 0198125002 — Champaign County

Mahomet/ParkhiII #3
FOS File

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:51 AM
DIRECTION: Southeast
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002 — 05152003-003.jpg
COMMENTS:

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:52 AM
DIRECTION: West
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002—05152003-004.jpg
COMMENTS:



• Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Bureau of Land

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS
LPC # 0198125002 — Champaign County

MahometlParkhill #3
FOS File

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:52 AM
DIRECTION: North
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002 — 05152003-005.jpg
COMMENTS:

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:52 AM
DIRECTION: North
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002—05152003-006.jpg
COMMENTS: -



• Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Bureau of Land

DIGITAL PHO TOGRA PHS
LPC # 0198125002 — Champaign County

Mahomet!Parkhill #3
FOS File

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:52 PM
DIRECTION: West
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002 05152003-007.jpg
COMMENTS:

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:53 AM
DIRECTION: East
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002—051 52003-008.jpg
COMMENTS:
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PARSONS ELECTRIC
Wiring & Service of Grain Handling Systems

Residential • Commercial • Farm
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WISEGARVER
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GENERATORS
Authorized Sales & Service Center

Dial: 586-2873
704 EastFranklin - Mahomet, Illinois TAD T. WISEGARVER
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• SPECIALIZING IN LAND SALES IN CHAMPAIGN & PIATT COUNTIES
LAND DEVELOPMENT

.SUBDIVISION MARKETING AND SALES
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• Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Bureau of Land

DIGITAL PHO TOGRAPHS
LPC # 0198125002 — Champaign County

MahometlParkhill #3
FOS File

DATE: 05-15-2003
TIME: 10:53 AM
DIRECTION: North
PHOTO by: Kenneth Keigley
PHOTO FILE NAME:
0198125002 — 05152003-009.jpg
COMMENTS:
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Section No.i~__l/4 Sec (a) NW~,NE+
Township 20 North Range 7 East
Parcel Index No. See Below*
Located on Private,,~, }!ighway__
Acct. Code 2423.10
Linear Length 1.125 Ft.
15—13—13—126—005(201. 17AcR) *

15—13—13—200—003(10.AcR)*

O7~8

Easement No. 93—6720
Exchange Name Mahnmet
Exchange No. 1611
Order No. 5PpniAA-o2-~
Co. Statement Date / / -

For good and valuable consideration, Parkhill Enterprises, do Richard Parkhill
__________________________Grantor(s), hereby grants, conveys, and warrants unto
GTE North Incorporated, Grantee, its successors and assigns, the perpetual right,
privilege, eaaement and authority to construct, operate, patrol and maintain its
communication lines, including the necessary underground cables, wires, conduits,
markers and appurtenances upon, over, under and across the land hereinafter
described, some of which said land may be included in the public highway, to form a
part of a communication system to be owned and operated by said corporation, its
successors and assigns in champaign County, Illinois, together with the

right of access to the said land and the right to trim now and hereafter all brush
and trees along the said lines as may be necessary for the installation, operation
and maintenance of said lines. The property of the undersigned over which this
easement is granted and the location of the lines to be constructed thereon are
described as follows: In Mahc~net Township; buried facilities to be placed on private
right of way within a ten (10) feet utility corridor parallel and adjacentto the right
of way line along the South side of Township Road 2175N/Tincuo Roadfor a distanceof
pnoroximately 1.125 linear feet within the above indicated parcels. Grantor roust be
notified 4 hours nrior to entry. SAID FACILITIES MUST BE PLT~CEDAT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF
48 INCHES BELOW THE SURFACE!
This Easement Grant includes the perpetual right to place, replace, operate, and
maintain additional communication lines and appurtenances, subsequent to those
initially metalled. Grantee shall not place such additional communication lines
and appurtenances until after Grantor has been consulted with, and duly notified.

Grantee will reimburse grantor for crops damaged at the current sealed or market
prices. Grantee will be responsible for restoration of damaged drainage tiles,

landscape, and any other items of property damaged by grantee.

Witness his/her/their hand and seal this \ day of ~ A.D. 19~
Parkhi1~ En1~ryrises

_______________________________SEAL 1”v: ‘-. -,

WITNESS GRANTOR:

WITNESS
SEAL

GRANTOR:

Instrument Prepared By:

G~ENorth, Inc.
Maine Elizabsth M. Eillion~
Address P. C). Box 92

Roodhouse, ]1 620!)2
Tel. No. 217—’5R9—471~ -

Right of Way Administrator
GTE North Incorporated
1312 E. Empire Street

Bloomington, IL 61701

1c111
FOAM A16676 9 C ~ L4)69K~J

,11~he~te~/PA~/4~,.zL

EASEMENT GRANT

Grantor’s do Mr. Richard Parkhill
Address P. 0. Box 6715. ~hamoa.ion.31. 61826—6715

(Street) (City) (Zip Code)

nOWAamnr

Tel. No.217— ‘75.~1.~- .2/J,~,

After recording, return to:

Distribution: White—Grantee Yellow—Grantor Pink—Grantee Field Office


